
powered byPage 1Generated on 21/01/2026 at 08:16:48

Match 2A
Beckenham Place

15 Nov 2025

Status: completed

Senior Men ......................................................................................... 2

Match results ............................................................................. 2

B team results............................................................................ 3

Individual results ........................................................................ 4

Men aged 40-49......................................................................... 8

Men aged 50-59......................................................................... 9

Men aged 60+............................................................................ 10

General information............................................................................ 11



Match 2A: Beckenham Place, 2025-11-15

powered byPage 2

Race: Senior Men - Match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 BEL 284 10 3 11 17 20 24 28 35 45 47 54

2 KEN 329 10 6 8 22 26 27 33 43 46 57 61

3 THH 379 10 2 4 5 7 9 36 66 72 85 93

4 H/W 413 10 12 18 32 37 38 39 40 44 76 77

5 HHH 429 10 16 19 25 29 48 50 52 58 65 67

6 G&G 451 10 13 15 21 31 41 55 59 60 70 86

7 HOL 525 10 1 23 34 42 51 62 69 79 80 84

8 SLH 588 10 10 14 49 56 71 73 74 78 81 82

9 DUL 735 10 30 53 64 68 75 83 89 90 91 92

10 C/C 917 10 63 87 88 94 95 96 97 98 99 100



Match 2A: Beckenham Place, 2025-11-15

powered byPage 3

Race: Senior Men - B team results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 BEL 56 10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11

2 HHH 224 10 10 14 16 17 18 19 20 33 36 41

3 KEN 234 10 12 13 15 24 25 26 27 28 29 35

4 G&G 568 10 31 47 48 50 52 55 60 71 75 79

5 DUL 592 10 30 34 46 49 58 69 72 74 76 84

6 HOL 615 10 22 39 42 54 59 65 77 81 87 89

7 SLH 636 10 32 43 51 53 66 67 70 78 86 90

8 THH 679 10 37 38 44 45 56 73 92 * * *

9 H/W 685 10 21 23 40 61 62 93 94 95 * *

10 C/C 761 10 57 63 64 68 80 82 83 85 88 91

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 98.0
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Race: Senior Men - Individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 644 Jack Kavanagh SEN HOL 20:28

2 936 Jack Millar SEN THH 20:58

3 77 Dylan Evans SEN BEL 21:11

4 933 Indy Barnes SEN THH 21:24

5 931 Alex Howard SEN THH 21:28

6 741 Jonathan Collier SEN KEN 21:30

7 928 Jared Martin SEN THH 21:31

8 806 Joe English SEN KEN 21:32

9 932 James Hoad SEN THH 21:34

10 900 Harrison Hayman U20 SLH 21:38

11 7 Larry Ryan SEN BEL 21:42

12 463 Alex Milne V35 H/W 21:46

13 391 Cameron Reilly SEN G&G 21:47

14 899 George Ogden SEN SLH 21:48

15 359 Tom Foster V35 G&G 21:48

16 585 Morgan Roberts SEN HHH 21:49

17 21 Henry Hart SEN BEL 21:52

18 424 Freddie Hessian SEN H/W 21:52

19 541 Liam Burthem SEN HHH 21:53

20 95 Josh Mitchell SEN BEL 21:54

21 343 Sebastian Anthony SEN G&G 21:55

22 775 Nicholas Torry V45 KEN 21:55

23 646 Kieran Barnes SEN HOL 21:55

24 96 Gavin Eccles SEN BEL 21:56

25 595 Tom Austin SEN HHH 21:57

26 745 Cameron Dockerill SEN KEN 21:58

27 744 Dame Dibaba V35 KEN 22:01

28 1 James Hancock SEN BEL 22:03

29 611 Matt Wood SEN HHH 22:10

30 267 Edward Chuck V35 DUL 22:11

31 393 Adrien Royer SEN G&G 22:13

32 470 James Stockings SEN H/W 22:14

33 753 Isaac Parker SEN KEN 22:16

34 648 Andrew Green SEN HOL 22:17

35 97 Christopher Cull U20 BEL 22:17

36 935 Paddy Roddy SEN THH 22:18

37 98 Elliott Manning U20 BEL 22:19

38 478 Alexander McGuigan U20 H/W 22:22

39 423 Stuart McCallum SEN H/W 22:23

40 81 Fintan Pearce U20 BEL 22:25

41 430 Rhys Boorman SEN H/W 22:26

42 422 Ed Mallett SEN H/W 22:27

43 394 John Sanderson SEN G&G 22:27

44 645 Jack Woods SEN HOL 22:29

45 751 Max Nicholls SEN KEN 22:31

46 469 Pancho Panchev U20 H/W 22:31

47 3 Samuel Gebreselassie SEN BEL 22:32

48 756 Mathew Speed SEN KEN 22:33

49 9 Conall McNally SEN BEL 22:36

50 584 Harry Roberts SEN HHH 22:37

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 902 Kevin Quinn V45 SLH 22:39

52 577 Tom O'Mahoney SEN HHH 22:40

53 652 Sam Burgoyne SEN HOL 22:40

54 536 Sam Brashaw SEN HHH 22:41

55 280 Ben Howe V35 DUL 22:45

56 93 Simon Coppard SEN BEL 22:48

57 403 Alex Wright SEN G&G 22:50

58 106 William Gardner SEN BEL 22:52

59 869 Alix Ramsier V35 SLH 22:55

60 30 Louis Clarke SEN BEL 22:56

61 2 Jonny Neville V35 BEL 22:57

62 780 Olly Buck U20 KEN 23:00

63 555 Ashley Goncalves SEN HHH 23:02

64 18 Harry Lawson SEN BEL 23:04

65 374 Nick Lightfoot SEN G&G 23:05

66 404 Ed Brewer SEN G&G 23:06

67 28 Andrew Johnstone SEN BEL 23:07

68 810 Robert Elphick SEN KEN 23:08

69 656 Harvey Voller SEN HOL 23:10

70 182 Jim Gordon SEN C/C 23:12

71 258 Rob Armstrong SEN DUL 23:16

72 561 Ioan Jenkins SEN HHH 23:18

73 923 Eliot Nevill SEN THH 23:20

74 592 Andrew Warburton V35 HHH 23:21

75 260 James Blackwood SEN DUL 23:22

76 657 Christian Lee SEN HOL 23:25

77 76 Callum Stewart SEN BEL 23:26

78 45 James Preston SEN BEL 23:28

79 358 Will Ford SEN G&G 23:29

80 891 Dan Gaffney V40 SLH 23:31

81 948 James McMullan V40 THH 23:34

82 858 James Lyne SEN SLH 23:35

83 860 Toby Rowlands SEN SLH 23:39

84 41 Simon Waterhouse SEN BEL 23:41

85 51 Thomas Gandee SEN BEL 23:43

86 268 sean cordon SEN DUL 23:45

87 547 Jeff Cunningham V40 HHH 23:48

88 471 Noah Fernandez U20 H/W 23:50

89 460 Richard Mcdowell V45 H/W 23:51

90 861 Ben Brant SEN SLH 23:53

91 79 Charlie Wood SEN BEL 23:56

92 765 Calum Fraser SEN KEN 23:58

93 796 Barnaby Day V40 KEN 24:00

94 23 Matthew Edgar V35 BEL 24:01

95 14 Daniel Wolff SEN BEL 24:01

96 658 Lyndon Marfell V35 HOL 24:03

97 88 Simon Williams SEN BEL 24:04

98 537 Jack Brotchie V40 HHH 24:04

99 797 Robert Laing V45 KEN 24:05

100 544 Simon Coombes V50 HHH 24:07
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 560 George Jackson SEN HHH 24:08

102 670 Luke Davis V40 HOL 24:08

103 556 Alex Gutteridge SEN HHH 24:08

104 857 Bruce Harrold V45 SLH 24:09

105 889 Rob Drake V35 SLH 24:10

106 532 Ewan Bate SEN HHH 24:11

107 277 Joe Hallsworth SEN DUL 24:13

108 42 George Mallinson SEN BEL 24:16

109 698 Tom Thornley SEN HOL 24:17

110 929 Neil Chisholm V50 THH 24:18

111 606 Joe Holland SEN HHH 24:19

112 576 James Nutt SEN HHH 24:21

113 441 Simon Wade V45 H/W 24:22

114 401 Ben West SEN G&G 24:24

115 22 Ross Christie SEN BEL 24:28

116 702 Patrick Wightman V35 HOL 24:30

117 443 Ben Hambridge SEN H/W 24:33

118 27 Michael McCarthy V40 BEL 24:35

119 169 Luke Thomas SEN C/C 24:36

120 199 David Taylor V35 C/C 24:41

121 40 James Roberts SEN BEL 24:42

122 276 Ed Gibson SEN DUL 24:43

123 776 James Ewing SEN KEN 24:44

124 747 Alex Harris V45 KEN 24:44

125 313 Dylan Wymer SEN DUL 24:45

126 817 Dominic Le Mare SEN KEN 24:48

127 746 Ian Ellwood V35 KEN 24:49

128 262 Andy Bond V50 DUL 24:50

129 307 Simon Sowerby SEN DUL 24:51

130 762 Phil Sanders V50 KEN 24:52

131 743 Samuel Dames SEN KEN 24:53

132 297 Jon Phillips V40 DUL 24:55

133 342 Michael Alwin SEN G&G 24:55

134 105 Will Handley SEN BEL 24:56

135 859 Simon Richardson V45 SLH 24:56

136 568 Seve Loudon SEN HHH 24:57

137 945 James Morris SEN THH 25:00

138 91 Dylan Clarke SEN BEL 25:02

139 264 Fred Bungay SEN DUL 25:03

140 816 Ian Cooper V40 KEN 25:03

141 564 Fintan Kearney SEN HHH 25:03

142 944 Daniel Cronin SEN THH 25:04

143 579 Rory Orsborn U20 HHH 25:04

144 161 Eddie Rolls SEN C/C 25:05

145 943 Jack Oliver SEN THH 25:07

146 131 Martin Bell V35 C/C 25:07

147 711 Dan Schofield SEN HOL 25:09

148 48 Ben Hurley V50 BEL 25:11

149 477 unknown athlete H/W 25:12

150 600 Brian Wilder V50 HHH 25:12

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 672 James Ellis V45 HOL 25:14

152 789 David Morgan V40 KEN 25:15

153 890 Ryan Evans V40 SLH 25:16

154 135 Evan Carter SEN C/C 25:19

155 949 Jack Lancefield SEN THH 25:20

156 946 Thomas Rolfe SEN THH 25:23

157 138 Adrian Dixon SEN C/C 25:24

158 880 Wayne Bell V45 SLH 25:25

159 905 Jonathan Pontin SEN SLH 25:27

160 261 Max Bloor SEN DUL 25:29

161 814 NIck Ostrowski V40 KEN 25:30

162 188 Peter Norris SEN C/C 25:32

163 25 Valentin Rigori SEN BEL 25:34

164 166 Jack Simpson SEN C/C 25:35

165 367 Rowan Hermes SEN G&G 25:35

166 361 Alex Friscia U20 G&G 25:37

167 791 Joe Vis SEN KEN 25:38

168 281 Murray Humphrey SEN DUL 25:39

169 557 Stephen Hollands SEN HHH 25:41

170 74 THomas Gardner SEN BEL 25:42

171 570 Stephen McLeod V35 HHH 25:43

172 103 Oliver Reynolds SEN BEL 25:44

173 357 Alex Ford SEN G&G 25:46

174 909 Cillian Roots U20 SLH 25:48

175 165 Kieran Sheehy SEN C/C 25:50

176 339 Ian Acreman V50 G&G 25:50

177 107 Will Marshall SEN BEL 25:51

178 885 Jack Harrison SEN SLH 25:53

179 60 Chris Warren SEN BEL 25:53

180 712 Tom Simpson SEN HOL 25:54

181 360 Neil Freeman-Jones V35 G&G 25:55

182 927 Jamie Darling V40 THH 25:56

183 155 Oscar Lindsay SEN C/C 25:59

184 284 Warren Keefe V50 DUL 26:00

185 661 Steve Aish V45 HOL 26:02

186 110 Sam Clarke SEN BEL 26:03

187 757 Dan Pettitt SEN KEN 26:04

188 397 Mark Tennyson V60 G&G 26:05

189 64 David Bowers V35 BEL 26:07

190 431 Richard Sun SEN H/W 26:09

191 794 Ed Matthews V35 KEN 26:10

192 820 Lee Davies V40 KEN 26:11

193 538 James Brown SEN HHH 26:12

194 813 Martin Pollard V35 KEN 26:14

195 63 Matthew Varley SEN BEL 26:15

196 436 Ed Charlesworth SEN H/W 26:16

197 132 Jack Book SEN C/C 26:19

198 206 Jonathan Deacon SEN C/C 26:20

199 804 James Murray V40 KEN 26:21

200 52 Adam Justice SEN BEL 26:24
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# Num Name Age Club Time
201 707 Ethan Walter SEN HOL 26:30

202 893 Jake Gilkinson SEN SLH 26:30

203 865 Vikram Makkar V45 SLH 26:30

204 773 Matthew Thomas V35 KEN 26:31

205 140 Elliot Dowley SEN C/C 26:33

206 315 Tim Bowen V40 DUL 26:34

207 862 Steve Holt V35 SLH 26:35

208 347 Terry Booth V55 G&G 26:36

209 283 Matthew James SEN DUL 26:36

210 922 Jamie Bell SEN THH 26:38

211 609 Samuel Tempest SEN HHH 26:40

212 754 George Russell SEN KEN 26:42

213 610 John Foxall V35 HHH 26:44

214 309 Mathew Trueman SEN DUL 26:45

215 390 Matthew Reeves SEN G&G 26:51

216 265 James Burrows V45 DUL 26:53

217 663 Stuart Brown V45 HOL 26:54

218 884 Gareth Richards V40 SLH 26:56

219 598 Rob Ellis SEN HHH 26:59

220 375 Lee Lintern V45 G&G 27:01

221 145 David Hooton SEN C/C 27:02

222 822 Michael Longley V35 KEN 27:02

223 362 Ben Gilmore V45 G&G 27:03

224 687 Nick Morrison V45 HOL 27:04

225 171 Jacques Vander SEN C/C 27:07

226 197 Mark Tatlow V35 C/C 27:09

227 270 Eugene Cross V45 DUL 27:10

228 808 Luis Huesca Molina SEN KEN 27:12

229 602 Paul Calver V40 HHH 27:15

230 369 Guy Holcroft V55 G&G 27:16

231 167 Rory Smith SEN C/C 27:17

232 742 Che Compton V50 KEN 27:17

233 877 Liam Sullivan SEN SLH 27:18

234 548 James Daly V40 HHH 27:18

235 811 Arejeet Nag SEN KEN 27:19

236 697 Ben Stradling V40 HOL 27:20

237 801 Arif Merali V45 KEN 27:21

238 366 Kit Hawtin V40 G&G 27:22

239 607 Richard Sargent V40 HHH 27:23

240 181 Bruce Golding V35 C/C 27:29

241 691 Julien Paillard V40 HOL 27:31

242 737 James Atkins SEN KEN 27:32

243 769 Rupert Bedford SEN KEN 27:33

244 864 Peter Crotty V40 SLH 27:34

245 285 Grant Kennedy V40 DUL 27:38

246 599 Cian O'Mara SEN HHH 27:38

247 761 Phil Woodford-Smith V40 KEN 27:38

248 266 Mark Callaghan V50 DUL 27:39

249 807 Will Brown SEN KEN 27:39

250 205 Jack Rathborn V35 C/C 27:40

# Num Name Age Club Time
251 549 Craig Duncan V35 HHH 27:41

252 129 Jack Bagness SEN C/C 27:46

253 760 Samuel Wilcock V45 KEN 28:01

254 288 Alex Loftus V50 DUL 28:02

255 294 Tom Mountain SEN DUL 28:06

256 705 Ant Moore V50 HOL 28:10

257 583 Mark Preskett V50 HHH 28:11

258 897 David Ogden V65 SLH 28:13

259 405 Ben Harman SEN G&G 28:17

260 406 Ope Idowu SEN G&G 28:21

261 305 Ed Simmons V40 DUL 28:22

262 291 Sumrit Mattu V40 DUL 28:23

263 144 Derek Green V45 C/C 28:30

264 150 Joram Keijser V35 C/C 28:30

265 681 Aziouz Lammali V60 HOL 28:32

266 388 Philip Pryke V55 G&G 28:47

267 815 Abdullah Kizito V40 KEN 28:47

268 664 Dominic Carpenter V45 HOL 28:56

269 298 Tom Pott V45 DUL 28:58

270 764 Alex Gillespie V40 KEN 29:00

271 812 Jack Kenyon SEN KEN 29:02

272 346 Robin Boon V55 G&G 29:03

273 738 Roger Beardsworth V60 KEN 29:09

274 676 Nick Hickman V50 HOL 29:09

275 947 Anisse Ismaili V35 THH 29:10

276 821 Robert Harvey V45 KEN 29:11

277 910 Gajandra Sivadhas V40 SLH 29:16

278 907 Thomas Speed SEN SLH 29:17

279 33 Andre Stone SEN BEL 29:19

280 866 Scott Mackenzie V35 SLH 29:22

281 90 Patrick McDougall V55 BEL 29:23

282 154 Rhi Leadbeater V45 C/C 29:39

283 408 Daniel Rosier U20 G&G 29:40

284 798 Dan Lineham V40 KEN 29:41

285 874 Ronnie Greenfield V45 SLH 29:54

286 863 Gavin Englefield V45 SLH 29:55

287 793 Paul McCrone V55 KEN 29:58

288 62 Nick Morris SEN BEL 30:02

289 710 Philip Vowles V50 HOL 30:03

290 108 King Wong SEN BEL 30:04

291 906 Daniel Catt V50 SLH 30:05

292 304 Justin Siderfin V50 DUL 30:06

293 875 Alan Dearsley V50 SLH 30:06

294 134 Pedro Cardoso SEN C/C 30:11

295 476 Patrick Dalton V35 H/W 30:12

296 608 Julian Bentham V50 HHH 30:13

297 668 Andrew Cornish V55 HOL 30:14

298 819 Ben Racle V35 KEN 30:21

299 356 Andrew Flanagan V50 G&G 30:25

300 142 Bradley Fage SEN C/C 30:27
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# Num Name Age Club Time
301 575 Keith Newton V60 HHH 30:36

302 680 Rob Jupp V50 HOL 30:39

303 873 Tarquin Acevedo V50 SLH 30:41

304 779 Samuel Groth V35 KEN 30:43

305 708 Thomas Rady SEN HOL 30:51

306 692 Paul Ramsier V60 HOL 30:55

307 749 Stephen Jones V45 KEN 30:55

308 752 Ed Osborne V50 KEN 31:01

309 172 Christopher Williams V45 C/C 31:11

310 601 Ian Jack V45 HHH 31:22

311 901 Jacob Nwaezenna SEN SLH 31:24

312 679 Neil Jones V50 HOL 31:36

313 872 Steve Vincent V55 SLH 31:43

314 437 Craig Howard V50 H/W 31:47

315 341 Charlie Alger V50 G&G 31:48

316 435 James Hamilton V50 H/W 32:09

317 665 Mark Champagne V55 HOL 32:56

318 409 Paul Sanderson V70 G&G 33:06

319 763 Hugh Stickland V45 KEN 33:13

320 410 Peter Wootton V55 G&G 34:49

321 141 Jonny Edmondson SEN C/C 35:05

322 139 Paul Dodounou V50 C/C 36:16

323 758 Alan Pettitt SEN KEN 36:32

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
22 775 Nicholas Torry V45 KEN 21:55

51 902 Kevin Quinn V45 SLH 22:39

80 891 Dan Gaffney V40 SLH 23:31

81 948 James McMullan V40 THH 23:34

87 547 Jeff Cunningham V40 HHH 23:48

89 460 Richard Mcdowell V45 H/W 23:51

93 796 Barnaby Day V40 KEN 24:00

98 537 Jack Brotchie V40 HHH 24:04

99 797 Robert Laing V45 KEN 24:05

102 670 Luke Davis V40 HOL 24:08

104 857 Bruce Harrold V45 SLH 24:09

113 441 Simon Wade V45 H/W 24:22

118 27 Michael McCarthy V40 BEL 24:35

124 747 Alex Harris V45 KEN 24:44

132 297 Jon Phillips V40 DUL 24:55

135 859 Simon Richardson V45 SLH 24:56

140 816 Ian Cooper V40 KEN 25:03

151 672 James Ellis V45 HOL 25:14

152 789 David Morgan V40 KEN 25:15

153 890 Ryan Evans V40 SLH 25:16

158 880 Wayne Bell V45 SLH 25:25

161 814 NIck Ostrowski V40 KEN 25:30

182 927 Jamie Darling V40 THH 25:56

185 661 Steve Aish V45 HOL 26:02

192 820 Lee Davies V40 KEN 26:11

199 804 James Murray V40 KEN 26:21

203 865 Vikram Makkar V45 SLH 26:30

206 315 Tim Bowen V40 DUL 26:34

216 265 James Burrows V45 DUL 26:53

217 663 Stuart Brown V45 HOL 26:54

218 884 Gareth Richards V40 SLH 26:56

220 375 Lee Lintern V45 G&G 27:01

223 362 Ben Gilmore V45 G&G 27:03

224 687 Nick Morrison V45 HOL 27:04

227 270 Eugene Cross V45 DUL 27:10

229 602 Paul Calver V40 HHH 27:15

234 548 James Daly V40 HHH 27:18

236 697 Ben Stradling V40 HOL 27:20

237 801 Arif Merali V45 KEN 27:21

238 366 Kit Hawtin V40 G&G 27:22

239 607 Richard Sargent V40 HHH 27:23

241 691 Julien Paillard V40 HOL 27:31

244 864 Peter Crotty V40 SLH 27:34

245 285 Grant Kennedy V40 DUL 27:38

247 761 Phil Woodford-Smith V40 KEN 27:38

253 760 Samuel Wilcock V45 KEN 28:01

261 305 Ed Simmons V40 DUL 28:22

262 291 Sumrit Mattu V40 DUL 28:23

263 144 Derek Green V45 C/C 28:30

267 815 Abdullah Kizito V40 KEN 28:47

# Num Name Age Club Time
268 664 Dominic Carpenter V45 HOL 28:56

269 298 Tom Pott V45 DUL 28:58

270 764 Alex Gillespie V40 KEN 29:00

276 821 Robert Harvey V45 KEN 29:11

277 910 Gajandra Sivadhas V40 SLH 29:16

282 154 Rhi Leadbeater V45 C/C 29:39

284 798 Dan Lineham V40 KEN 29:41

285 874 Ronnie Greenfield V45 SLH 29:54

286 863 Gavin Englefield V45 SLH 29:55

307 749 Stephen Jones V45 KEN 30:55

309 172 Christopher Williams V45 C/C 31:11

310 601 Ian Jack V45 HHH 31:22

319 763 Hugh Stickland V45 KEN 33:13
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
100 544 Simon Coombes V50 HHH 24:07

110 929 Neil Chisholm V50 THH 24:18

128 262 Andy Bond V50 DUL 24:50

130 762 Phil Sanders V50 KEN 24:52

148 48 Ben Hurley V50 BEL 25:11

150 600 Brian Wilder V50 HHH 25:12

176 339 Ian Acreman V50 G&G 25:50

184 284 Warren Keefe V50 DUL 26:00

208 347 Terry Booth V55 G&G 26:36

230 369 Guy Holcroft V55 G&G 27:16

232 742 Che Compton V50 KEN 27:17

248 266 Mark Callaghan V50 DUL 27:39

254 288 Alex Loftus V50 DUL 28:02

256 705 Ant Moore V50 HOL 28:10

257 583 Mark Preskett V50 HHH 28:11

266 388 Philip Pryke V55 G&G 28:47

272 346 Robin Boon V55 G&G 29:03

274 676 Nick Hickman V50 HOL 29:09

281 90 Patrick McDougall V55 BEL 29:23

287 793 Paul McCrone V55 KEN 29:58

289 710 Philip Vowles V50 HOL 30:03

291 906 Daniel Catt V50 SLH 30:05

292 304 Justin Siderfin V50 DUL 30:06

293 875 Alan Dearsley V50 SLH 30:06

296 608 Julian Bentham V50 HHH 30:13

297 668 Andrew Cornish V55 HOL 30:14

299 356 Andrew Flanagan V50 G&G 30:25

302 680 Rob Jupp V50 HOL 30:39

303 873 Tarquin Acevedo V50 SLH 30:41

308 752 Ed Osborne V50 KEN 31:01

312 679 Neil Jones V50 HOL 31:36

313 872 Steve Vincent V55 SLH 31:43

314 437 Craig Howard V50 H/W 31:47

315 341 Charlie Alger V50 G&G 31:48

316 435 James Hamilton V50 H/W 32:09

317 665 Mark Champagne V55 HOL 32:56

320 410 Peter Wootton V55 G&G 34:49

322 139 Paul Dodounou V50 C/C 36:16

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
188 397 Mark Tennyson V60 G&G 26:05

258 897 David Ogden V65 SLH 28:13

265 681 Aziouz Lammali V60 HOL 28:32

273 738 Roger Beardsworth V60 KEN 29:09

301 575 Keith Newton V60 HHH 30:36

306 692 Paul Ramsier V60 HOL 30:55

318 409 Paul Sanderson V70 G&G 33:06

# Num Name Age Club Time
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About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

